
No. on Waitlist Quadrant Neighborhood Name District Application No. of Collisions Since 
Application Date

49 Northeast Quadrant Kentfield 2 2 7/7/2014 378                                     
49 Northwest Quadrant Swain Oaks Manor-Longview 3 8/6/2012 190                                     
49 Southwest Quadrant Avondale 4 1/27/2014 60                                       
49 Southeast Quadrant Fair Oaks Tract 2 5 1/15/2016 743                                     
50 Northeast Quadrant Pacific Oaks-Edan 3 8/5/2014 278                                     
50 Northwest Quadrant Venetian Gardens-Grouse Run 3 9/10/2012 107                                     
50 Southeast Quadrant Sunnyside Addition 2 5 3/7/2016 211                                     
50 Southwest Quadrant Weston Ranch-Alcira Nunez 6 1/28/2014 68                                       

Total Locations: 8 Total Collisions: 2,035                                  

No. on Waitlist Quadrant Neighborhood Name District Application No. of Collisions Since 
Application Date

51 Northeast Quadrant Hammertown 2 4/7/2015 593                                     
51 Northwest Quadrant Venetian Gardens 2 3 5/23/2013 101                                     
51 Southeast Quadrant Merryvale 5 6/7/2016 576                                     
51 Southwest Quadrant Weston Ranch-Wiliam Moss 6 8/15/2014 58                                       
52 Northeast Quadrant Riverbend-Water Mill 2 6/22/2015 121                                     
52 Northwest Quadrant Colonial Estates-Chatsworth 3 6/12/2013 76                                       
52 Southwest Quadrant West of Center-Poplar 5 9/23/2014 417                                     
52 Southeast Quadrant Homequest 6 1/4/2017 139                                     
53 Northwest Quadrant LVW Swain Rd 3 11/21/2013 95                                       
53 Southwest Quadrant Bridgeport Trails 5 9/24/2014 184                                     

Total Locations: 10 Total Collisions: 2,360                                  

No. on Waitlist Quadrant Neighborhood Name District Application No. of Collisions Since 
Application Date

54 Southeast Quadrant East of Center - Sutter 5 8/9/2017 1,116                                  
58 Northeast Quadrant Weberstown 1 4 2/4/2019 752                                     
49 Southeast Quadrant Fair Oaks Tract 2 5 1/15/2016 743                                     
51 Northeast Quadrant Hammertown 2 4/7/2015 593                                     
51 Southeast Quadrant Merryvale 5 6/7/2016 576                                     
56 Southeast Quadrant Homestead - Main Street 5 10/24/2017 516                                     
52 Southwest Quadrant West of Center-Poplar 5 9/23/2014 417                                     
59 Southwest Quadrant Buena Vida Manor 5 6/30/2016 394                                     
54 Northeast Quadrant Stonehaven Manor 2 3 4/21/2016 384                                     
49 Northeast Quadrant Kentfield 2 2 7/7/2014 378                                     

Total Locations: 10 Total Collisions: 5,869                                  
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ATTACHMENT A



Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Spanos Park-Iron Canyon So 12/10/2015 171 Kentfield 2 7/7/2014 378 
Royal Oaks 2 8/4/2017 159 Normany Province-Fleury 4/20/2017 305 
Spanos Park-Scott Creek 4/18/2016 157 Villa Dorado 2 10/20/2015 183 
Waterford Estates #2 4/13/2015 136 Hammertown-Murray 4/20/2017 88 
Stonewood Estates 2- Unit 1 1/4/2021 72 Normandy Village 2 7/28/2021 88 
Le Baron Estates 2 6/20/2017 67 Riverbend 2 8/25/2020 72 
San Ramon Terrace 2 9/6/2023 64 Holiday Park 2 9/12/2023 23 
Country Greens 10/8/2018 62 Hatch Ranch 1/29/2020 17 
Stonewood Estates-Unit 6 6/14/2016 58 Morada West 9/25/2023 15 
Fairway Greens 4/13/2015 56 Panella Park 9/12/2023 10 
Villa Antinori 8/25/2020 46 Hammertown 4/7/2015 593 
Oak Shores 10/6/2015 45 Riverbend-Water Mill 6/22/2015 121 
Spanos Park West 12 6/11/2021 38 Total: 12 1,893
Waterford Estates East 7/2/2019 23 
Larchmont-Parkside 5/6/2014 18 
Northbrook Elkhorn Reorganization 11/1/2019 12 
Stonewood Estates 2 7/19/2024 - 

Total: 17 1,184

Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Swain Oaks Manor-Longview 8/6/2012 190 Avondale 1/27/2014 60 
Stonehaven Manor 2 4/21/2016 384 Weberstown 1 2/4/2019 752 
Colonial West 2 5/29/2018 273 Calaveras Estates 2 6/15/2021 349 
Pacific Oaks-Edan 8/5/2014 278 Yosemite Terrace 2 3/7/2017 207 
Knoles Annex 5/23/2017 124 Louis Park Terrace 2 3/11/2015 161 
Venetian Gardens-Grouse Run 9/10/2012 107 Northern Addition 2 9/5/2023 41 
Sussex Gardens 6/30/2014 104 Meadows 9/12/2023 9 
LVW Swain Rd 11/21/2013 95 Total: 7 1,579
LVW North Shore 12/10/2014 71 
Twin Creeks Estates-2 4/26/2017 65 
Quail Lakes-Passero 5/24/2017 60 
Campus Village 2 1/8/2019 57 
Colonial Estates North 2 5/13/2019 38 
Venetian Gardens 2 5/23/2013 101 
Colonial Estates-Chatsworth 6/12/2013 76 

Total: 15 2,023

Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Neighborhood Name Application
No. of Collisions 

Since Application 
Date

Fair Oaks Tract 2 1/15/2016 743 Weston Ranch-Alcira Nunez 1/28/2014 68 
Sunnyside Addition 2 3/7/2016 211 Weston Ranch-Wiliam Moss 8/15/2014 58 
East of Center - Sutter 8/9/2017 1,116 Corona Park 2 10/5/2015 162 
Merryvale 6/7/2016 576 Weston Ranch-McDougald 1/20/2016 139 
Homestead - Main Street 10/24/2017 516 Weston Ranch-Klemeyer 2 10/20/2015 129 
Buena Vida Manor 6/30/2016 394 Homestead - Sierra Vista 3/8/2022 86 
East of Center - Church 3/8/2022 332 Weston Ranch-Brodie 10/26/2015 72 
Eastwood Park 6/20/2017 300 Weston Ranch Crestmore 2 9/30/2020 67 
Bridgeport Trails 9/24/2014 184 Homequest 1/4/2017 139 
Lever Village 2 - Van Buskirk 12/7/2020 109 Weston Ranch Latigo 2 9/30/2020 51 
Boggs Tract-Ventura 5/29/2018 71 Weston Ranch-Moorcroft 7/13/2017 48 
Golden Terrace 2 7/2/2019 62 Little Johns Creek -Tecumseh 9/12/2017 21 
S of Mormon Channel-South Sutter 8/31/2023 62 Nightingale Manor 2 7/19/2024 6 
Elm Tract 7/19/2024 22 Total: 13 1,046
Sunset Estates 2/6/2025 - 
West of Center-Poplar 9/23/2014 417 

Total: 16 5,115
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